
http://www.mcphd.net Macoupin County
215 South East Street 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Carlinville, IL 62626

Financial Information

Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
Fare Revenues $60,317 5.3% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $223,015 19.7% Local Funds

71,746 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $483,100 42.7% State Funds

Federal Assistance $135,211 12.0% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $229,397 20.3% Other Funds

573,211 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $1,131,040 100.0%

42,783 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$1,131,040 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $5,500 2.8%

Database Information State Funds $0 0.0%

NTDID: 5R01-50252 Federal Assistance $190,880 97.2%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $196,380 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 33               -                       $1,131,040 $60,317 $196,380 71,746 573,211 42,783

Total 33               -                       $1,131,040 $60,317 $196,380 71,746 573,211 42,783

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $1.97 $26.44 Demand Response $15.76 0.1 1.7

Total $1.97 $26.44 Total $15.76 0.1 1.7

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 2008: $1.48 2009: $2.37 2010: $1.92 2011: $1.94 2012: $1.67 2013: $1.73 2014: $1.97

OE/VRM 1.48 # 1.92 # 1.67 # 1.97 2008: .08 2009: .09 2010: .09 2011: .11 2012: .12 2013: .12 2014: .13

UPT/VRM 0.08 # 0.09 # 0.12 # 0.13

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked 

Trips

5.3%

19.7%

42.7%

12.0%

20.3%

2.8%

97.2%

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://www.mcphd.net/

