http://www.mcphd.net 215 South East Street

Carlinville, IL 62626

## Macoupin County 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information		Financial Information							
		Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Funding Sources		Capital Funding Sources	
		Fa	re Revenues	\$60,317	5.3%				
Service Consumption	Local Funds		\$223,015	19.7%		20.3%			
71,746 Annual Un	State Funds		\$483,100	42.7%				2.8	
		Federa	al Assistance	\$135,211	12.0%	12.0%			2.0
Service Supplied		Other Funds		\$229,397	20.3%		5.3%		
573,211 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$1,131,040	100.0%				
	ehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)								
Summary of Operating Ex	Source	ds Expended			$\sim$				
\$1,131,040 Total Operating Expenses Database Information		Fare Revenues		• \$0	0.0%		19.7%	b	
		Local Funds		\$5,500	2.8%			07 OV	
		State Funds		\$0	0.0%			97.2%	
NTDID: 5R01-50252		Federal Assistance		\$190,880	97.2%	42.7%			
Reporter Type: Rural Gene		Other Funds		\$0	0.0%				
		Total Capital	Funds Expended	\$196,380	100.0%				
			Modal	Characteri	stics				
<b>Operation Characteristics</b>									
	Vehicles Ope	perated							
	at Maximum S	ervice							
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital	Annual Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	33	-	\$1,131,040	\$60,317		\$196,380	71,746	573,211	42,783
Total	33	-	\$1,131,040	\$60,317		\$196,380	71,746	573,211	42,783
Performance Measures									
	Servi	e Efficiency						Service Effectivenes	tiveness
							<b>Operating Expenses</b>		
	Operating Expenses per		g Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	venicle	Revenue Hour		Mode			Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response Total	\$1.97 <b>\$1.97</b>		\$26.44 \$26.44		Dei Tot	mand Response	\$15.76 <b>\$15.76</b>	0.1 0.1	1.7 1.7
	• -	lalial ad Danasa and Tria	• •						
Operating Expense per Ve Agency To		Jnlinked Passenger Trip Mile: Ager		le					
2.50	0.15	- 3-	.,						
2.00	0.10								
.50	0.10								
.00	0.05								
0.50									
0.00 11 12 13 14	0.00 L 15 16 17 11	12 13 1	4 15 16	17					
11 12 13 14	15 16 17 <sup>11</sup>								